
By-Law 42-2025 Consolidated Fee By-Law 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF 
ASHFIELD-COLBORNE-WAWANOSH 

BY-LAW NUMBER 42-2025 

SCHEDULE ‘A’ 

$950 

$2100 

$1800 

$800 

$300 

$400 

$250 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$100 

$800 

$400 

$225 

$250 

$100/30 min 

$800 

$400 

$250 

A. COLBORNE CEMETERY FEES

Sale of Interment Rights 

Single Lot 

Columbarium Top Rows 

Columbarium Bottom Rows  

Interment 

Adult Casket  

Child/Infant Casket   

Cremation   

Niche  

Additional Interment Fees 

Saturday Casket  

Saturday Child/ Infant Casket 

Saturday Cremation   

Saturday Niche 

Sunday or Statutory Holiday - Casket 

Sunday or Statutory Holiday - Cremation  

Sunday or Statutory Holiday – Child/Infant 

Casket Sunday or Statutory Holiday – Niche

Weekdays after 4:00 pm 

Other 

Disinterment - Casket  

Disinterment – Cremation  

Disinterment - Columbarium 

Transfer Fee for Interment Rights - per lot  $100 



By-Law 42-2025 Consolidated Fee By-Law 

$100 

$150 

$350  

Included in Interment Rights Fee 

Cost + $100 

$100 

$200 

$400 

Winter Storage in Mortuary - Colborne Cemetery Burial 

Winter Storage in Mortuary - Other Cemetery 
Monuments and Markers 

Columbarium Memorial Wall Plaque 

Columbarium Face Inscription Plaque 

Replacement Face Inscription Plaque 

Care and Maintenance - Flat Marker over 172 in sq 

Care and Maintenance - Upright less than 4'h 

Care and Maintenance - Upright over 4'h  
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