THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ASHFIELD-COLBORNE-WAWANOSH

BY-LAW NUMBER 42-2025

SCHEDULE 'A'

COLBORNE CEMETERY FEES

Sale of Interment Rights

Single Lot	\$950
Columbarium Top Rows	\$2100
Columbarium Bottom Rows	\$1800
Interment	41000
Adult Casket	\$800
Child/Infant Casket	\$300
Cremation	\$400
Niche	\$250
Additional Interment Fees	
Saturday Casket	\$225
Saturday Child/ Infant Casket	\$225
Saturday Cremation	\$225
Saturday Niche	\$100
Sunday or Statutory Holiday - Casket	\$800
Sunday or Statutory Holiday - Cremation	\$400
Sunday or Statutory Holiday – Child/Infant	\$225
Casket Sunday or Statutory Holiday – Niche	\$250
Weekdays after 4:00 pm	\$100/30 min
Other	
Disinterment - Casket	\$800
Disinterment – Cremation	\$400
Disinterment - Columbarium	\$250
Transfer Fee for Interment Rights - per lot	\$100

Winter Storage in Mortuary - Colborne Cemetery Burial	\$100
Winter Storage in Mortuary - Other Cemetery Monuments and Markers	\$150
Columbarium Memorial Wall Plaque	\$350
Columbarium Face Inscription Plaque	Included in Interment Rights Fee
Replacement Face Inscription Plaque	Cost + \$100
Care and Maintenance - Flat Marker over 172 in sq	\$100
Care and Maintenance - Upright less than 4'h	\$200
Care and Maintenance - Upright over 4'h	\$400